Board of Retirement Regular Meeting

Sacramento County Employees’ Retirement System

Agenda Item 5
MEETING DATE: December 18, 2019

SUBJECT: Ratification of Service Retirement Applications -
November 2019
Deliberation Receive
SUBMITTED FOR: _X__Consent ____and Action ____and File
RECOMMENDATION

Staff recommends the Board ratify service retirement applications that were finalized in
November 2019.

PURPOSE

This contributes to the Board’s effective oversight of the retirement system and ensures
consistent application of retirement law.

ATTACHMENT

e Finalized Retirement Applications for November 2019

Prepared by:

IS/

Mario Sierras
Chief Benefits Officer

Reviewed by:

IS/

Eric Stern
Chief Executive Officer



Sacramento County Employees' Retirement System -

Finalized Retirement Applications for 11/01/2019 to 11/30/2019

Last Name

Bonney
Broida
Chao
Cupler
Filippelli-Martin
Gaines
Garrucho
Griggs
Hill

Holt
Hopkins
Horr
Lindenfeld
Main
Martinez
Mayo
McBeth
McClaughry
McSherry
Naleway
Nervo
Nguyen
Nickel
Ramme
Robbins
Rylance
Savoy
Smart
Smith
Sulliban
Terry
Waegell
Wolfe

First Name

Stephany
Elizabeth
Yingtsing
Gary
Marc
Nandhi
Ludy
Rick
Mark
Lorna
James
Mark
Suzanne
Lawrence
Lisa
Darren
Patrick
Jeffery
Richard
Jeffrey
Julie
Toan
David
Steven
William
Martha
Gia
Theresa
Karen
Glen
Detria
Margaret

Timothy
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Retire Date

10/22/2019
11/03/2019
10/05/2019
11/09/2019
11/02/2019
10/05/2019
09/28/2019
09/01/2019
09/18/2019
09/30/2019
10/05/2019
10/19/2019
11/02/2019
10/26/2019
10/01/2019
10/07/2019
10/26/2019
10/12/2019
10/17/2019
11/02/2019
10/02/2019
10/02/2019
10/04/2019
10/05/2019
10/05/2019
11/02/2019
12/05/2019
11/03/2019
10/08/2019
10/02/2019
10/04/2019
10/18/2019
09/28/2019

Entered In
Payroll

11/25/2019
11/25/2019
11/25/2019
11/25/2019
11/25/2019
11/14/2019
11/25/2019
11/18/2019
11/25/2019
11/14/2019
11/07/2019
11/25/2019
11/25/2019
11/25/2019
11/07/2019
11/14/2019
11/25/2019
11/15/2019
11/25/2019
11/25/2019
11/25/2019
11/07/2019
11/14/2019
11/14/2019
11/07/2019
11/25/2019
11/25/2019
11/25/2019
11/07/2019
11/25/2019
11/07/2019
11/25/2019
11/07/2019

Department

Sheriff

Airports

Human Assistance
Public Works
Technology

SETA

Human Assistance
Sacramento Metro-Florin Fire
Sac Area Sewer District
Sheriff

Technology

Waste Management & Recycling

Superior Court

Airports

Social Services

Sheriff

Sheriff

Probation

District Attorney

General Services

Sheriff

Human Assistance
General Services
Transportation

Sac Area Sewer District
Human Assistance
Human Assistance

Voter Registration & Elections
District Attorney

Sac Area Sewer District
Human Assistance
Animal Care & Regulation

Technology

Current Plan

Safety Tier Il

Miscellaneous Tier IlI
Miscellaneous Tier IlI
Miscellaneous Tier Il
Miscellaneous Tier Il
Miscellaneous Tier IlI
Miscellaneous Tier Il
Safety Tier |

Miscellaneous Tier IlI
Safety Tier |

Miscellaneous Tier IlI
Miscellaneous Tier IlI
Miscellaneous Tier IlI
Miscellaneous Tier IlI
Miscellaneous Tier Il
Safety Tier |

Safety Tier Il

Safety Tier Il

Safety Tier |

Miscellaneous Tier IlI
Miscellaneous Tier Il
Miscellaneous Tier IlI
Miscellaneous Tier Il
Miscellaneous Tier IlI
Miscellaneous Tier Il
Miscellaneous Tier IlI
Miscellaneous Tier IlI
Miscellaneous Tier IlI
Miscellaneous Tier IlI
Miscellaneous Tier IlI
Miscellaneous Tier IlI
Miscellaneous Tier IlI

Miscellaneous Tier Il

Report Generated on: 12/6/2019

Service
Credit (Yrs.)

3.5
30.5
24
2.2
17.3
10.4
28.3
10
235
9.4
20.1
13.2
14.4
28.4
0.9
27
11.6
26.1
6.5
12.2
19.7
19.1
313
33.3
21.6
25.9
13.9
18.1
28.2
39
27.9
5.6
24
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Entered In Service
Last Name First Name Retire Date Payroll Department Current Plan Credit (Yrs.)

Summary Data for Period:

Total Retirements: 33 Average Age at Retirement: 58 Yrs. Average Service: 19
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