

Board of Retirement Regular Meeting

Sacramento County Employees' Retirement System

				Agenda Item 5
MEETING DATE:	December 18, 20	19		
SUBJECT:	Ratification of November 2019	Service	Retirement	Applications -
SUBMITTED FOR:	X Consent	_	iberation Action	Receive and File
RECOMMENDATION				
Staff recommends the November 2019.	Board ratify service	e retirement	applications th	nat were finalized in
<u>PURPOSE</u>				
This contributes to the consistent application of		versight of	the retirement	system and ensures
<u>ATTACHMENT</u>				
 Finalized Retirer 	ment Applications for N	lovember 20)19	
Prepared by:				
/S/				
Mario Sierras Chief Benefits Officer				
Reviewed by:				
/S/				
Eric Stern Chief Executive Officer				

Sacramento County Employees' Retirement System - Report Generated on: 12/6/2019 Finalized Retirement Applications for 11/01/2019 to 11/30/2019

			Entered In			Service
Last Name	First Name	Retire Date		Department	Current Plan	Credit (Yrs.
Bonney	Stephany	10/22/2019	11/25/2019	Sheriff	Safety Tier II	3.5
Broida	Elizabeth	11/03/2019	11/25/2019	Airports	Miscellaneous Tier III	30.5
Chao	Yingtsing	10/05/2019	11/25/2019	Human Assistance	Miscellaneous Tier III	24
Cupler	Gary	11/09/2019	11/25/2019	Public Works	Miscellaneous Tier II	2.2
Filippelli-Martin	Marc	11/02/2019	11/25/2019	Technology	Miscellaneous Tier III	17.3
Gaines	Nandhi	10/05/2019	11/14/2019	SETA	Miscellaneous Tier III	10.4
Garrucho	Ludy	09/28/2019	11/25/2019	Human Assistance	Miscellaneous Tier II	28.3
Griggs	Rick	09/01/2019	11/18/2019	Sacramento Metro-Florin Fire	Safety Tier I	10
Hill	Mark	09/18/2019	11/25/2019	Sac Area Sewer District	Miscellaneous Tier III	23.5
Holt	Lorna	09/30/2019	11/14/2019	Sheriff	Safety Tier I	9.4
Hopkins	James	10/05/2019	11/07/2019	Technology	Miscellaneous Tier III	20.1
Horr	Mark	10/19/2019	11/25/2019	Waste Management & Recycling	Miscellaneous Tier III	13.2
Lindenfeld	Suzanne	11/02/2019	11/25/2019	Superior Court	Miscellaneous Tier III	14.4
Main	Lawrence	10/26/2019	11/25/2019	Airports	Miscellaneous Tier III	28.4
Martinez	Lisa	10/01/2019	11/07/2019	Social Services	Miscellaneous Tier II	0.9
Mayo	Darren	10/07/2019	11/14/2019	Sheriff	Safety Tier I	27
McBeth	Patrick	10/26/2019	11/25/2019	Sheriff	Safety Tier II	11.6
McClaughry	Jeffery	10/12/2019	11/15/2019	Probation	Safety Tier II	26.1
McSherry	Richard	10/17/2019	11/25/2019	District Attorney	Safety Tier I	6.5
Naleway	Jeffrey	11/02/2019	11/25/2019	General Services	Miscellaneous Tier III	12.2
Nervo	Julie	10/02/2019	11/25/2019	Sheriff	Miscellaneous Tier III	19.7
Nguyen	Toan	10/02/2019	11/07/2019	Human Assistance	Miscellaneous Tier III	19.1
Nickel	David	10/04/2019	11/14/2019	General Services	Miscellaneous Tier III	31.3
Ramme	Steven	10/05/2019	11/14/2019	Transportation	Miscellaneous Tier III	33.3
Robbins	William	10/05/2019	11/07/2019	Sac Area Sewer District	Miscellaneous Tier III	21.6
Rylance	Martha	11/02/2019	11/25/2019	Human Assistance	Miscellaneous Tier III	25.9
Savoy	Gia	12/05/2019	11/25/2019	Human Assistance	Miscellaneous Tier III	13.9
Smart	Theresa	11/03/2019	11/25/2019	Voter Registration & Elections	Miscellaneous Tier III	18.1
Smith	Karen	10/08/2019	11/07/2019	District Attorney	Miscellaneous Tier III	28.2
Sulliban	Glen	10/02/2019	11/25/2019	Sac Area Sewer District	Miscellaneous Tier III	39
Terry	Detria	10/04/2019	11/07/2019	Human Assistance	Miscellaneous Tier III	27.9
Waegell	Margaret	10/18/2019	11/25/2019	Animal Care & Regulation	Miscellaneous Tier III	5.6
Wolfe	Timothy	09/28/2019	11/07/2019	Technology	Miscellaneous Tier III	24

Last Name First Name Retire Date Payroll Department Current Plan Service

Credit (Yrs.)

Summary Data for Period:

Total Retirements: 33 Average Age at Retirement: 58 Yrs. Average Service: 19